



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 467/2023**

HARDEV KAUR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanyam Khetarpal, Ms. Tulika
Bhatnagar and Ms. Aashi Jain, Advs.

versus

JASBIR KAUR TREHAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

I.A. 11934/2026

1. This application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act read with Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 329 days in filing of replication along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
2. List before the Ld. Joint Registrar on 18.08.2026 for adjudication on the present application.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2026

S. Zakir